

**CITY OF ANN ARBOR**  
**COMMUNITY SERVICES CHANGE ORDER**  
**Change Order #3**

**Date:** September 25, 2025

**Contractor:** Fonson Company, Inc

**Contract Name:** Fuller Parking Lot and B2B Trail Improvements

Number	Description of Change	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Addition (Deduction)
1	Concrete through right of way, per City Permit	350	Sq ft	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
2	Extra workday per week (I.E. add Saturday)	1	Lsum	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00
Sub-total					\$18,550.00
Original Contract Amount					\$919,342.51
<b>NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$937,892.51</b>

Recommended by Scott R. Spooner Date 9/25/2025

Scott Spooner, Deputy Manager, Parks and Recreation Services

**The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined above.**

Accepted by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date 9/25/2025

Cody blunt, Project Manager, Fonson Company, Inc

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Derek Delacourt, Community Services Administrator

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Atleen Kaur, City Attorney

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Milton Dohoney, Jr., City Administrator